# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900758388

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Illume AG Sales LLC		03/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Fruit Genetics, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA IFG	
Street Address:	8224 Espresso Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93312	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97175259	BERRY SNAPS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-206-4300

Email: kim@richardlawgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kimberlee A Boyle

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFGL-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberlee A. Boyle
SIGNATURE:	/kimberlee a boyle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Illume x IFG Trademark Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0193

900759448

#### **EXHIBIT B**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Illume Ag Sales LLC, a California limited liability company having a principal place of business at 9100 Ming Avenue, Suite 200, Bakersfield, California, USA 93311 ("Assignor") and International Fruit Genetics, LLC d/b/a IFG, a California limited liability company having a principal place of business at 8224 Espresso Drive, Suite 200, Bakersfield, California 93312 ("Assignee").

Assignor adopted the trademark BERRY SNAPS (the "Trademark") and is the record owner of Serial No. 97175259 for the mark BERRY SNAPS (collectively, the "Property").

Assignor desires to convey, transfer, and assign the Property to Assignee.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Property, together with all associated rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Property.

2023.	
Illume Ag Sales LLC	

SIGNED THIS 16 day of March ,

Geraud Smith, CEO

**RECORDED: 03/17/2023** 

6